



Schedule of Prices
Middlebury Dr to LaJolla Ct
Water Main Installation
Bid 24-081

Route Middlebury Dr to LaJolla Ct
County Will
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 7/24/24 at 11 a.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545		Swallow Construction Corp 490 Topsoil Drive West Chicago, IL 60185		IHC Construction Companies, LLC 385 Airport Rd Suite 100 Elgin, IL 60123		Brandt Excavating, Inc 385 E Hoover Street Morris, IL 60450		Mauro Sewer Construction 1251 Recker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$39.25	\$ 1,962.50	\$114.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$79.00	\$ 3,950.00
2	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	10	\$50.00	\$ 500.00	\$55.00	\$ 550.00	\$1.00	\$ 10.00	\$206.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$75.00	\$ 750.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Exploratory Excavation, 8 Ft	LF	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$537.00	\$ 10,740.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00
4	Restrained Joint Gasket, 12"	EA	4	\$165.00	\$ 660.00	\$300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$226.25	\$ 905.00	\$962.00	\$ 3,848.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 8" w/V	LF	20	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$72.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$540.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$175.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 12" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$280.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$256.00	\$ 5,120.00	\$580.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00
7	Water Main HDPE (Trenchless), 12"	LF	1,305	\$250.00	\$ 326,250.00	\$180.00	\$ 234,900.00	\$235.00	\$ 306,675.00	\$210.00	\$ 274,050.00	\$250.00	\$ 326,250.00	\$255.00	\$ 332,775.00
8	12" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	3	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$17,380.00	\$ 52,140.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
9	Additional Fittings	LB	400	\$10.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1.00	\$ 400.00	\$8.50	\$ 3,400.00	\$40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$15.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,800.00
10	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	1	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$5.00	\$ 5.00	\$8,690.00	\$ 8,690.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
11	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$16,215.00	\$ 32,430.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
12	Water Service Relocation (2796 LaJolla Ct)	LF	40	\$100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$51.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	\$165.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$265.00	\$ 10,600.00
13	Connect to Existing 12" WM (Middlebury t	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
14	Connect to Existing 8" WM (LaJolla Ct)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$9,820.00	\$ 9,820.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	50	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$190.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$140.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 10,000.00
16	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal	LF	10	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$155.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$241.00	\$ 2,410.00	\$200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00
17	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement,	SF	50	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$23.60	\$ 1,180.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$18.00	\$ 900.00	\$35.00	\$ 1,750.00
18	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	200	\$20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$23.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
20	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00
21	Inlet Protection	EA	3	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$180.00	\$ 540.00	\$200.00	\$ 600.00	\$320.00	\$ 960.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$250.00	\$ 750.00
22	Silt Fence	LF	75	\$5.00	\$ 375.00	\$3.00	\$ 225.00	\$6.00	\$ 450.00	\$17.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$8.00	\$ 600.00	\$15.00	\$ 1,125.00
23	Temporary Staging	TON	30	\$15.00	\$ 450.00	\$10.00	\$ 300.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.30	\$123.00	\$ 3,690.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$20.00	\$ 600.00
24	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	15	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$51.00	\$ 765.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.15	\$122.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
25	Special Waste Disposal	TON	15	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$51.00	\$ 765.00	\$0.01	\$ 0.15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$135.00	\$ 2,025.00
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 465,385.00			\$ 418,705.00		\$ 458,198.10		\$ 531,953.00		\$ 536,450.00		\$ 547,975.00
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-10.03%		-1.54%		14.30%		15.27%		17.75%

NOTE: BIDDER ERROR. AS READ AMOUNT WAS INCORRECT.